## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 STORES SECTION CNC

Ref. No. 02/CNC/PAC/NA/21-22

Dated- 16/08/2021

Sub:- Purchase of "Bactiguard Infection protection CVC kit - 50 Nos. for the Department of Neuro-anaesthesia, CNC, at AIIMS, New Delhi - 110029, on proprietary basis Inviting comments thereon.

\*\*\*\*

The Institute is in the process to purchase "Bactiguard Infection protection CVC kit – 50 Nos." for the department of Neuro-anaesthesia, CNC at AIIMS, New Delhi from M/s. Bactiguard A.B. Sweden through M/s. Aark Pharmaceutical, New Delhi. The PAC Certifications by M/s Bactiguard A.B, Sweden as well as the user department are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 day from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference No. 02/CNC/PAC/NA/21-22. The comments should be received in office of Sr. Stores Officer, Store Section (CNC), New Pvt. Ward, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, CNC, AIIMS on or before 31/08/2021 upto 12:30 p.m. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Your faithfully

ASSTT. STORES OFFICER (CNC)

Encl: Related documents enclosed

सहायक भंडार अधिकारी Assistant Stores Officer हर् तीत्रका केन्द्र, अ.भा.आ.सं., च दिल्ली C.N. Centro, All India Institute of Modical Sciences, New Delhi 140 Damji Shamii Ind. Complex, M. Caves Rd., Andhen (E), Mumbai - 400 093. Fax: 91-22-25873502 • www.neongroup.com • e-mail: info@neongroup.com

0380 February, 202€

To.
HOD
Neuro Anaesthesia Department
All India Institute of Medical Science,
Delhi

SUB: Authority Letter

Dear Sir.

With the reference to above we hereby certify that, M/S. Aark pharmaceutical, 1st floor ,uppar cinema, S-14Green park extension Green park, New Delhi 110016., are our authorised stockist for HOSPRO Divsion. They are authorised to quote, secure the orders, affect the supplies raise the bills and collect the payment of their bills, on our behalf.

This authorisation is valid till 31.03.2022.

Thanking you.
For NEON LABORATORIES LTD

Mrs Mante du Shell Wi Sh J: Lindu Shell Wi 2/2/2/2009

553



#### Department of Neuroanesthesiology and Critical Care, CNC, AIIMS, New Delhi

Name of the device: Bactiguard Infection protection CVC kit (Approx Cost per device = Rs 4500)

Quantity = 50 Nos

- Devise should have protection technology based on noble metal alloy attached to the devise and should create galvanic effect when in contact with fluids.
- 2. There should not be any toxic or pharmacological release of noble metal
- There should be a Central venous catheter of size 7 Fr and length 16cms
- It should have a J-guidewire (Nitinol), sized to catheter
- 5. It should have an introducer needle (y-valve )
- 6. It should Dilator, size appropriate to catheter
- 7. It should have Scalpel with protective cover
- 8. It should have a Luer lock syringe
- 9. It should have a Guide wire advancer
- 10. It should have Suture wings and staples
- 11. It should have a Clamp for extension tube

12. It should have Cannula holder

want town any automatical

3)

#### PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE (PAC) (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT)

	Beetiguerd 115 Cont
i.	The indented goods are manufactured by M/s New York Town Com Laborators Ltd.
ii.	Item Name BIP Centred Venous Couthether
iii.	Model No. FER ZIUMIN 16 CM.
iv.	Vital Technical Performance Parameters required which makes the requirement
	proprietary 465,
v.	No other make or model is acceptable for the following reasons the product is boused on
	rotte netal alloy to the Central veneral cathetic. This mother it infection kee and thus can be used to long time in critically sick infection has technology is not available with any athermake. It is certified that market survey has been done and found that no other manufacturer canufacturing similar/equivalent specifications which can fulfil the vital requirements of
15 (1)	anulacturing siliniar/equivalent specifications which can farm and
end	user.
	Signature of Signature of TSEGured
	With Name, Designation, Department and Hospital/Institute/DCirls figure
	William Starra when Neurosciences Central montant of Family ALLIMAS., New Dethi-110
Dr	Achiel Rindra Dr. Cryan Amdera

18 3V

#### Proprietary Article Certificate ( PAC )

1.	The indented goods are manufactured by M/s Hear Laboration Lite Humber
	Item Name: BIP Central Veneus Cathether
3.	Model / Part / Catalogue No. 7 FR 31 U KIDW 16 CM.
4.	Reasons / Justification which makes the requirement proprietary

- It is certified that market survey has been done and found that no other manufacturer is manufacturing similar / equivalent specifications which can fulfill the vital requirements of end user.
- It is certified that the purchase is proposed to be made on proprietary usage basis because any other material / equipment /Instrument, Chemical etc. if used will lead to deviation and effect the integrity / accuracy. Validity or analysis of the assignment/ patient care.

With Name, Designation, Department and hospital/institute/DGHS

committee accumy/Professor & Males Committee (South State (South State

##Note 1: TSEC should clearly mention that the item in question is requires to standardization of machinery or spare parts to be compatible to the existing sets of equipment which is required to be procured only from one manufacturer in serial no. (i).

art with Wilder, GWANNOER PAL SINGS
and artificational Professor
diversity for first per defeat she ferDept of Neurosciaesthesistopy & Criscal Core
rition from favorosciaesthesistopy & Criscal Core
rition favorosciaesth





Doc ID: REG-14453 1.0

Date: 13 May 2019

#### PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that all products in the Bactiguard Infection Protection (BIP) portfolio are proprietary products, based on our patented technology (patent certificate for India attached). The Bactiguard Infection Protection (BIP) technology is based on the application of a very thin noble metal alloy coating to medical devices.

The following products are currently included in the BIP portfolio:

BIP Foley Catheter

BIP Foley Catheter - Silicone

BIP Foley Tiemann

BIP Central Venous Catheter

BIP Endotracheal Tube

BIP Endotracheal Tube Evac

These products are only manufactured by us and their quality is certified by CE.

Yours Sincerely,

Christian Kinch,

CEO

Bactiguard AB



Bactiguard





4890-0300-REG

Date: 2018-03-13

Letter of Authorization - M/S Neon Luboratories Ltd, India

#### TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/S Neon Laboratories Ltd addressed at 140, Damji Shamji Indl. Complex, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 are the authorised distributor of Bactiguard AB, Sweden.

They are Authorised to promote and sell Bactiguard Infection Protection Products in the Area of North, West, East and North Eastern States of India.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely

For Bactiguard AB

Cedilia Edström

CFO

Bactiguard AB



Sweden

40129

# CARDIO-THORACIC & NEURO-SCIENCE CENTER ALL INDIA INSTITUDE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029.

Dated 5 08 200

	PURCHASE PERFORMA OF
1.	Name of the Item: BIP Central Venous Cothether
2.	Specification of the Item 7 FR 31U AIDE 16 CH.
3.	A. Name of the firm: Aash Pharma Certical 142 Delhi
	B. Supply order noDate
	C. Quantity orderedQuantity received
	D. Rate per unit :
	E. Total value of the supply order :
	F. Item receiving Date
	G. Inspection Note No.
	H. Quantity to be received
ą,	Average consumption per month :
5.	Present Quantity in Stock/Hand : - 11
6.	Quantity required: 50 Nos.
7.	tem procuring under R/C, Local Purchase, Open Market Survey (R.E.) : Potophile toxy
8.	Rate Contract No. /Tender No./R.E. No. :
9.	Name of supplier : Aark Phannes Centicals, N. Delhi
10.	
12.	
12.	Rupees in Word: Typo Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred
	Head of Account: Arom MSC Man Plan Fund.

Store keeper

Store Officer



Bactiguard AB Alfred Nobels Allé 150 146 48 Tullinge

Sweden

To whom it concern

#### FREE SALES CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that Bactiguard AB, Alfred Nobels Allé 150, 146 48 Tullinge, Sweden, is the manufacturer\* of the product/products listed in the attached product list.

The Medical Products Agency certifies that these devices are not under restrictions given by the Medical Product Agency and may be exported without restrictions. The devices are freely marketed in Sweden.

\*Manufacturer as per definition in the Council Directives 90/385/EEC or 93/42/EEC or 98/79/EC

This certificate is valid until October 01, 2023

On behalf of the Medical Products Agency

Ann Skörd

Senior Administrative Officer

GSTIN: 07AAHFA2350E1ZY | PAN: AAHFA2350E



### AARK PHARMACEUTICALS

An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company

Head Office: S-14, Ist Floor, Uphaar Cinema Complex Market, Green Park Extn., New Delhi-110016
Tel.: +91 11 40167190, 40566902, Fax: +91 11 26521128

E-mail: dheeraj.kumar@aarkpharma.com, sanjeev.kansal@aarkpharma.com, Website: www.aarkpharma.com

Date: 03.10.2020

To,

The HOD Neuro Anaesthesia Department AIIMS New Delhi

Sub: Lowest Rate Certificate

Respected Sir,

In continuation to our proforma invoice to your esteemed organization for BIP Central Venous Catheter 7FR 3LUMEN 16CM (HSN CODE -90183910), we hereby certify that the rates offered for said product is our lowest rate and that the rate being offered are not higher than those quoted/supplying by us to any Govt. Deptt. or Pvt Institution.

In this regards we herewith also enclose lowest rate certificate dated 02.10.2020 of our principal for your kind perusal.

Yours Faithfully

For Aark Pharmaceuticals

(Auth. Signatory)

Branch Office: 35, Ground Floor, Khasra No. 369 to 371, Main Bhai Market, M.G. Road, Ghitorni Village, New Delhi-38 | Ph.: +91 11 2650 3122

Branch Office: 17, First Floor, Yusuf Sarai, Main Market, Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016 | Ph.: 011 - 40072217, 40072219

Branch Office: SCO-180, Ground Floor, Sector- 38 C & D, Chandigarh- 160038 | Tel.: 0172-5007180, Mob.: +91 8377008290

Branch Office: B-33/8, Ground Floor, Koshalesh Nagar, Sunderpur, Nariya, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh-221005 | Mob.: 0542-2300069

Branch Office: 164, Ground Floor, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata, West Bengal-700107 | Tel.: 033-79618262

Branch Office: 1/23, Ruchi Khand 2, Sharda Nagar Yojna, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226002 | Tel.: 0522-2446057

NEW DELH



140 Damji Shamji Ind. Complex, M. Caves Rd., Andheri (E), Mumbei - 400 093 www.neongroup.com . E-mail: info@neongroup.com.

02<sup>ND</sup> October, 2020

All India Institute of Medical Science Delhi

#### DECLARATION FOR LOWEST RATE

We hereby hereby certify that the rates being quoted are not higher than those quoted to Any Govt. Deptt. Or Institution or DGS&D and that if during the years at any time the supplier has quoted rates lower than those quoted against this tender, the institute (the purchaser) would be given the benefit of lowest rates by the supplier.

For NEON LABORATORIES LTD.,

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY